Short term deposits 111.0 80.8
Held to maturity investments 55.0 -

356.4 98.8
Overdraft – unsecured (15.5) -
Bank loans – unsecured (888.5) (1,372.9)
Tatts Bonds (195.0)  -
Interest rate swaps – notional principal amounts (1,647.6) (775.5)
Cross currency swaps – notional principal amounts (2,008.5)  (210.5)
Cash-settled equity swap – applicable notional amount (i) -  (318.5)

(4,755.1) (2,677.4)

(i) The cash-settled equity swap included an applicable notional amount with the swap counterparty that was exposed to fluctuations in BBSW.

Tabcorp Annual Report 2018 95

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
R

E
P

O
R

T
F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

R
E

P
O

R
T

B6 Financial instruments – risk management (continued)

B6.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis – interest rates – AUD and USD

The Group’s sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in interest rates on the affected financial assets and financial liabilities in existence at year end is shown below. With all other variables
held constant, post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

 Post tax profit
higher/(lower)

 Other comprehensive
income higher/(lower)

 2018
$m

 2017
$m

 2018
$m

 2017
$m

AUD
+ 1.00% (100 basis points) (2017: + 1.00%) (3.7) (4.7) 135.2  18.0
- 1.00% (100 basis points) (2017: - 1.00%) 3.7 4.7 (163.7)  (18.7)
USD
+ 0.20% (20 basis points) (2017: + 0.20%) -  - (70.7)  (1.1)
- 0.20% (20 basis points) (2017: - 0.20%) -  - 40.0  1.1

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and investments. The movement in other comprehensive income is due to an increase/decrease
in the fair value of financial instruments designated as cash flow hedges.

Significant assumptions used in the analysis include:

• reasonably possible movements were determined based on the Group’s current credit rating and mix of debt, relationships with financial institutions and the level of debt that
is expected to be renewed, as well as a review of the last two years’ historical movements and economic forecasters’ expectations;